TSC87C52
1MATRA MHS
Rev. C – 10 Sept 1997
Preliminary
CMOS 0 to 33 MHz Programmable 8–bit Microcontroller
Description
TEMIC’s TSC87C52 is high performance CMOS
EPROM version of the 80C52 CMOS single chip 8 bit

Preliminary
MATRA MHS
Ordering Information
TSC 87C52 –20
–12: 12 MHz version
–16: 16 MHz version
–20: 20 MHz version
–25: 25 MHz version
–33: 33 MHz version
–L16: Low Power
(VCC: 2.7–5.5V,
Freq.: 0–16 MHz)
Part Number
87C52: Programmable ROM
TEMIC Semiconductor
Microcontroller Product Line
C
Temperature Range
C: Commercial 0° to 70°C
I: Industrial –40° to 85°C
OTP Packaging
A: PDIL 40
B: PLCC 44
C: PQFP 44 (F1)
D: PQFP 44 (F2)
E: VQFP 44 (1.4mm)
F: TQFP 44 (1mm)
G: CDIL 40 (.6)
H: LCC 44
I: CQPJ 44
EPROM–UV Erasable
J: Window CDIL 40
K: Window CQPJ 44
B
Conditioning
R: Tape & Reel
D: Dry Pack
B: Tape & Reel and
Dry Pack
R